

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION LODGING NO. 15480 OF 2023

In

SUITS 186 OF 2021

Manoj Padamprasad Jain And 11 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Bhikchand Lokimal Agrawal And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Jyoti Kukreja i/b Vis Legis Law Practice appearing for
Petitioner.

Adv. Sana Khan a/w Adv. Paras Gupta & Adv. A. K. i/b SNG &
Partners for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 07/05/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)